505856392 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5903329

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	Δ ΤΛ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SAMUEL M. SONG		Hume	11/12/2019		
			11/13/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	IMATREX, INC.				
Street Address:	7391 PRAIRIE FALCON ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 150-B				
City:	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89128				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1619		16191132			
	<u>лтл</u>				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (619)		(619)235-0398			
	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is u	Insuccessful, it will be sent		
•	provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US Mail.		
		619.238.1900 docketing@procopio.com			
			COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP		
•		525 B STREET	3 STREET		
		SUITE 2200			
Address Line 4:		SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		126322-010UT1	126322-010UT1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LEEVI OLIVIER	LEEVI OLIVIER		
SIGNATURE:		/LeeVi Olivier/	/LeeVi Olivier/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/09/2020	01/09/2020		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment TBF	126322	-010UT1#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Samuel M. Song and Namho Kim are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in GEOMETRIC CALIBRATION OF X-RAY IMAGING SYSTEMS for which we have prepared an application in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2018 as serial no. 16/191,132, and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known.

AND WHEREAS, Imatrex, Inc., a corporation with offices at 7391 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 150-B, Las Vegas, NV 89128 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said provisional application disclosing an invention and in, a utility application deriving from said provisional application, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said provisional application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And we further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or their designee(s), as ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patents, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at their own expense;

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

And we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

Samuel M. Song	
Name of first inventor	
Las Vegas, NV	
Residence of first inventor	
<u>SIMSM</u>	11/12/2019
Signature of first inventor	Date
Northe War	
Namho Kim	
Name of second inventor	
Las Vegas, NV	
Residence of second inventor	
the for	11/13/2019
Signature of second inventor	Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051470 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 01/09/2020